economic and policy experience scenarios. DCAt assesses the impact over the next 5 years on the insurer’s financial position

and financial condition under specific scenarios.

 the financial position of an insurer is reflected by the amounts of assets, liabilities and equity in the balance sheet at a given

date.

 the financial condition of an insurer at a particular date is its prospective ability at that date to meet its future obligations,

especially obligations to policyholders, those to whom it owes benefits and to its shareholders.

o
verview

   C
orp

orate G
overnance   M

anagem
ent D

iscussion &
 A

nalysis   E
ngaging in N

ation B
uild

ing   F
in

an
cial S

tatem
en

ts   S
harehold

ings

NCB Annual Report 2008 129

30 September 2008 (expressed in Jamaican dol lars unless otherwise indicated)

NotES to tHE FiNANCiAL StAtEMENtS

44.	 Financial	Risk	Management	(Continued)

 (d) Capital management (Continued)

  (ii) The Insurance subsidiary (Continued)

   the results of the latest DCAt are as follows.

the DCAt conducted has not tested any correlation that may exist between assumptions.  the following table represents the

sensitivity of the MCCSr and the insurance risk reserve in each of the above scenarios:

   2008   2007

   Change in   Change in

   Variable MCCSR Liability MCCSR Liability

Worsening rate of lapses +3% for 5 yrs 421% 255,111 587% 791,188

High interest rates  +500 bp for 5 yrs 744% (5,911,966) 661% (6,935,531)

Low interest rates  -500 bp for 5 yrs 449% 1,158,164 434% 1,458,488

Worsening of mortality -3% for 5 yrs 600% 202,879 586% 461,574

Higher expenses  +5% for 5 yrs 488% 1,242,685 376% 2,044,269

No sales growth   +0% for 5 yrs 645% 54,381 643% 544,235

High sales growth  +50% for 5 yrs 578% (5,370) 541% (823,192)

Extreme lapse and termination rates x3 for 5 yrs 0% 1,184,043 566% 1,975,943

Fall in interest rates to 7%   -6% for 5 yrs 178% 3,888,013 232% 4,641,739

NCB Annual Report 2008 - Embracing Excellence  For more information, visit www.jncb.com130

30 September 2008 (expressed in Jamaican dol lars unless otherwise indicated)

NotES to tHE FiNANCiAL StAtEMENtS

44.	 Financial	Risk	Management	(Continued)

 (d) Capital management (Continued)

   (iii) NCB Capital Markets

the company is regulated by the Financial Services Commission (FSC) and is subjected to regulatory capital tests employed

by the regulator. under the FSC regulations, the level of capital adequacy determines the maximum amount of liabilities

including repurchase agreements the company is able to offer to clients. in addition to the requirements of the FSC, the